Low Voltage Electrical Products
Insulate
Seal
Protect
Jeff Jhanke
TD
USA: 800.422.6872	 Canada: 800.845.6808	 www.dsgcanusa.com
Table of Contents

Adhesive Lining: Lined (D) or Unlined (U)•
Please specify the product name, order number and options you require•
Order example: CCB, 0120, 2 legs, black, unprinted, unlined•
Please contact your Customer Service Representative for information on custom colours, sizes, lengths and
material data sheet.
Cross-linked Polyolefin Cable Breakout Boots
Insulate
Seal
Protect
21
CMSK
Mining Cable Splice Kit
Mining Cable Splice Kits permanently insulate and seal cable splices to 2 kV
Features and Benefits
3:1 shrink ratio •
Flame retardant•
Quick and easy installation•
Covers many types of mining cables including round, flat, W, G, G-GC, PG and PCG cable types•
Outer sleeves will not split or rupture during normal installation, even on overheating•
Thermoplastic adhesive liner proves complete environmental protection and insulation•
Installation at temperature as low as -40°C•
Continuous operating temperature: -55°C to 110°C•
Standards
MSHA approved, #P-252-1•
Typical Applications
Mining cable splices•
3:1
Shrink Ratio
USA: 800.422.6872	 Canada: 800.845.6808	 www.dsgcanusa.com 22
All information contained in this data sheet is believed to be reliable.  We advise, however, that customers should separately evaluate the suitability of our products for their particular application.  DSG-Canusa and ShawCor give no guarantees in respect of the accuracy or sufficiency of the information
presented and disclaim any liability regarding its use.  Our responsibilities are only those listed in our Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for these products.  In no instance will we be liable for any eventual, indirect or consequential damage or damages arising from the sale, resale, transfer, use or misuse
of the product.
CMSK
Dimensions
Order Number
Cable Diameter Size
Range
Type G Round, Power Conductor Size Range (awg/mcm)
(G) 2/C (G) 3/C (G) 4/C (G-GC) 3/C
046-A .08 - 1.2 #8 - #4 #8 - #6 #8 - #6 #8 - #6
047-A 1.2 - 2.0 #3 - 4/0 #4 - 1/0 #4 - 1/0 #4 - 1/0
058-A 1.5 - 3.0 2/0 - 500 2/0 - 4/0 2/0 - 500
Type P Round, Power Conductor Size Range (awg/mcm)
(PG) 2/C (PG) 3/C (PCG) 4/C (PCG) 3/C
046-B .08 - 1.2 #8 - #4 #8 - #6 #8 - #4 #8 - #6
047-B 1.2 - 2.0 #3 - 4/0 #4 - 1/0
058-B 1.5 - 3.0 2/0 - 500
Type W Flat, Power Conductor Size Range (awg/mcm)
(W) 1/C (W) 2/C (W) 3/C (W) 4/C
046-C .08 - 1.2 Contact Factory #6 - #2 #6 - #3 #8 - #6
047-C 1.2 - 2.0 #1 - 2/0 #2 - 4/0 #4 - 1/0
058-C 1.5 - 3.0 2/0 - 4/0
Flat, Power Conductor Size Range (awg/mcm)
(W) 2/C (G) 2/C (G) 3/C (G-GC) 3/C
046-D .08 - 1.2 #4 - #1 #4 - #1
047-D 1.2 - 2.0 1/0 - 4/0 1/0 - 4/0 #6 - #2 #6 - #2
058-D 1.5 - 3.0 #1 - 2/0 #1 - 2/0
Ordering
Select the appropriate CMSK Mining Cable Splice Kit based on your cable conductor size.  Check the cable •
dimensions to be sure they conform to the selected kit size.
Please specify the product name plus the options you require•
Order Example: CMSK, 046-C•
Please contact your Customer Service Representative for information on custom sizes, lengths and material data
sheet.
Mining Cable Splice Kit
Insulate
Seal
Protect
23
CRDW
Heat Shrink Cable Repair Sleeve
Adhesive lined, heat shrink wraparound sleeve that is closed with a flexible stainless-steel locking channel.  Used
for general re-jacketing and sealing applications, protection of damaged cable or repair of cable joints.  Installs
easily in splice applications that are longer in length
Features and Benefits
>3:1 shrink ratio •
Provides water tight seal upon recovery•
Offers mechanical durability•
Application procedure is quick, simple and clean•
Covered with thermochromatic paint that changes upon correct shrink temperature•
Sleeve and channel can be cut to suit short application requirements•
Steel channel provides permanent closure system•
Installation temperature range: -15°C to 45°C•
Typical Applications
Cable jacket repair•
Primary insulation cover on low voltage cables•
Re-jacketing cover for power cables•
>3:1
Shrink Ratio
USA: 800.422.6872	 Canada: 800.845.6808	 www.dsgcanusa.com 24
All information contained in this data sheet is believed to be reliable.  We advise, however, that customers should separately evaluate the suitability of our products for their particular application.  DSG-Canusa and ShawCor give no guarantees in respect of the accuracy or sufficiency of the information
presented and disclaim any liability regarding its use.  Our responsibilities are only those listed in our Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for these products.  In no instance will we be liable for any eventual, indirect or consequential damage or damages arising from the sale, resale, transfer, use or misuse
of the product.
CRDW
Dimensions
Order Number Expanded ID Recovered ID Recovered Wall Thickness Sleeve Length
mm in mm in mm in mm in
CRDW-1 43 1.69 8 0.32 2.3 0.09 1219 48
CRDW-2 75 2.95 15 0.59 2.3 0.09 1219 48
CRDW-3 93 3.66 25 0.98 2.3 0.09 1219 48
CRDW-4 137 5.39 34 1.34 2.3 0.09 1219 48
CRDW-5 160 6.30 48 1.89 2.3 0.09 1219 48
CRDW-6 200 7.87 48 1.89 2.3 0.09 1219 48
Ordering
Select a dimension which will shrink snugly over the component to be covered.  Allow for a minimum of •
76 mm (3 in) length overlap beyond each end of the area to be covered.
Please specify the product name plus the options you require•
Order Example: CRDW-1•
Standard Product: Black, 48 in length•
Please contact your Customer Service Representative for information on custom lengths and material data sheet.
Heat Shrink Cable Repair Sleeve
Insulate
Seal
Protect
25
CRDW-CT
1 kV Cable Tap Splice Kit
Adhesive lined, heat shrink wraparound sleeve that is closed with a flexible stainless-steel locking channel.  Used
for making in-line Y or H parallel splices on cable up to 1000 V without cutting the main or run cable